NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, October 13, 2014 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Plan Commission Update, Fox Lake Dam Committee, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, Annual Zoning Administrator Update, Building Permits for Barns, Job Descriptions, Update RE: Land Purchase of County Property Located in City of Fox Lake, Roadside Mowing, Town of Fox Lake Fee Schedule, Brave Rd. Driveway, Town Permitting Process and Comment by Town Attorney and Building Inspector, Snow Plowing Contract, Fox Lake Dam Maintenance, 2013 Audit Reports, Dodge County Humane Society, Disposal of Town Property, Snow Fences & Other Fences in Town, Election Day Registration, Payment of Bills.

Mason K. Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at www.townoffoxlake.org